
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 01-08-2022 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 01-08-2022 14:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Department Name Oil India Limited

Organisation Name Oil India Limited

Office Name Oil India Limited

Total Quantity 450

Item Category

Guide Shoe for 13.3/8" x 68PPF x N-80 BTC Casing
(01154657) (Q3) , Top cement plug for 5.1/2" x 20 PPF
casing (01121062) (Q3) , Bottom Cement Plug for 5.1/2" x
20 PPF casing (01121962) (Q3) , Centralizer, Casing Size:
5.1/2" (01060265) (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional
Doc 2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category Guide Shoe for 13.3/8" x 68PPF x N-80 BTC Casing
(01154657)

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Estimated Bid Value 664038

Evaluation Method Group wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2334098
Dated: 09-07-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

1 / 7



ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank AXIS BANK LTD

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 18

(a). The EMD % will be applicable for each schedule/group selected during Bid creation.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
M (C&P)
Oil India Limited, 2A District Shopping Center, NH62, Saraswati Nagar, Jodhpur, Rajasthan 342005
amar_singh[at]oilindia.in
(Amar Deep Singh)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

Details of the Competent Authority for MII

Name of Competent Authority This is as per standard policy of OIL.

Designation of Competent Authority This is as per standard policy of OIL.

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority This is as per standard policy of OIL.

CA Approval Number This is as per standard policy of OIL.

Competent Authority Approval Date 09-07-2022

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

MoPNG as separate policy PP-LC policy which is applicable
for all the tenders valuing more than INR 1 Cr

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Make In India Preference : View Document

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered

2 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/3571024/1657362249.pdf


Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Evaluation Method ( Group Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation
Schedules

Estim
ated
Value

Item/Category
Consignee/
Reporting
Officer

Consignee Address
Qu
an
tit
y

GROUP-1:
GUIDE SHOE

34601
0

Guide Shoe For 13.3/8" X
68ppf X N-80 Btc Casing
(01154657)

Ravi
Chaudhary

Rajasthan Projects(Oil India Limited),
Hamira Stores, Thaiyat- Hamira
Jaislamer 345033

20

GROUP-2:
CEMENTING
PLUGS

80580

Top Cement Plug For
5.1/2" X 20 Ppf Casing
(01121062)

Ravi
Chaudhary

Rajasthan Projects(Oil India Limited),
Hamira Stores, Thaiyat- Hamira
Jaislamer 345033

15

Bottom Cement Plug For
5.1/2" X 20 Ppf Casing
(01121962)

Ravi
Chaudhary

Rajasthan Projects(Oil India Limited),
Hamira Stores, Thaiyat- Hamira
Jaislamer 345033

15

GROUP-3:
CASING
CENTRALIZER
S

23744
8

Centralizer, Casing Size:
5.1/2" (01060265)

Ravi
Chaudhary

Rajasthan Projects(Oil India Limited),
Hamira Stores, Thaiyat- Hamira
Jaislamer 345033

40
0

Guide Shoe For 13.3/8" X 68PPF X N-80 BTC Casing (01154657) ( 20 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

3 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1045974/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/7/9/01154657_2022-07-09-13-10-59_a2bce5ec076559ef972899fbaa338a34.pdf


S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ravi Chaudhary
345033,Rajasthan Projects(Oil
India Limited), Hamira Stores,
Thaiyat- Hamira Jaislamer

20 90

Top Cement Plug For 5.1/2" X 20 PPF Casing (01121062) ( 15 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ravi Chaudhary
345033,Rajasthan Projects(Oil
India Limited), Hamira Stores,
Thaiyat- Hamira Jaislamer

15 90

Bottom Cement Plug For 5.1/2" X 20 PPF Casing (01121962) ( 15 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ravi Chaudhary
345033,Rajasthan Projects(Oil
India Limited), Hamira Stores,
Thaiyat- Hamira Jaislamer

15 90

Centralizer, Casing Size: 5.1/2" (01060265) ( 400 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

4 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1045974/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/7/9/01121062_2022-07-09-11-36-09_2d7a15099c73a04e66d8759d273ecea7.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1045974/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/7/9/01121962_2022-07-09-11-39-09_2ca054374f03ad1a82b8befb2a79f002.pdf


Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ravi Chaudhary
345033,Rajasthan Projects(Oil
India Limited), Hamira Stores,
Thaiyat- Hamira Jaislamer

400 90

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

1

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS &
SCOPE OF SUPPLY &
BEC BRC

View

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & SCOPE
OF SUPPLY & BEC BRC

Guide Shoe For 13.3/8" X 68PPF
X N-80 BTC Casing (01154657)
(20)

2

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS &
SCOPE OF SUPPLY &
BEC BRC

View

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & SCOPE
OF SUPPLY & BEC BRC

Top Cement Plug For 5.1/2" X 20
PPF Casing (01121062)(15)

3

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS &
SCOPE OF SUPPLY &
BEC BRC

View

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & SCOPE
OF SUPPLY & BEC BRC

Centralizer, Casing Size: 5.1/2"
(01060265)(400)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

5 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1045974/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/7/9/01060265_2022-07-09-11-42-59_09ba492f23f406b8b75a1bac25f8ec49.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/3571024/1657360885.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/3571024/1657360941.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/3571024/1657360956.pdf


2. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

5. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

6. Generic

The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the
Government of India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST
concession and the conditions for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this
effect will be issued by Buyer to the Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit
their bids after accounting for the Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 3/2017 dated 28/06/2017

7. Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller,
if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the
stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period
and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

8. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

9. Generic

Whereever Essentiality Certificate is applicable (PEL/ML), successful bidder should provide Proforma
Invoice for processeing for EC application and material should be dispatche after receiving of EC rom

6 / 7



DGH. In view of the same, an ATC may be incorporated in GeM, viz, "BIDDER/OEM must provide Proforma
Invoice for processeing for EC application within 30 days from date of issue of GeM Contract and material
should be dispatche after receiving of EC rom DGH."

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

7 / 7

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20220709

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	Details of the Competent Authority for MII
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Guide Shoe For 13.3/8" X 68PPF X N-80 BTC Casing (01154657) ( 20 pieces )
	Top Cement Plug For 5.1/2" X 20 PPF Casing (01121062) ( 15 pieces )
	Bottom Cement Plug For 5.1/2" X 20 PPF Casing (01121962) ( 15 pieces )
	Centralizer, Casing Size: 5.1/2" (01060265) ( 400 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


